ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION N		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING			JRVEY TED
	ALR-0018			······································	03/3	0/2012
ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	8			TATE, ZIP CODE		
HE RESIDENCES AT THO	AS CIRCLE		TON, DC 20	TS AVENUE, NW 005		
REFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI CY MUST BE PRECEDED B LLSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	id Prefix Tag	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
March 27, 2012 t determine compli- DC Code § 44-16 on clinical and ac and patient intervi- four (4) resident i one hundred thirt)employees recor- (60) employees. R 292 Sec. 504.1 Accor (1) To receive ad and treatment will individual needs their health and p and the health or [D.C. Official Co- Based on observi- review, the Assiss failed to isolate R from both eyes. S diagnosed with co- The finding includ On March 27, 20 second floor (me approximately 10 sitting at the dinin- appeared with re observed was an side of the neck t	equate and appropria h reasonable accomm and preferences cons hysical and mental ca safety of other reside de § 44-105.04 (1)] ation, interview and re ant Living Residence esident #4 who had d bubsequently, the resi- onjunctivitis.	12 to ving Law " vas based views, staff ze were ensus of and six (6 s of sixty the services modation of istent with apabilities ints; ecord (ALR) Irainage ident was the night d. lurse on	R 000	 The Residences at The filing this Plan of Compurposes of regulator. The facility is submitted to correction to comply law and not as an address atterment of agreem respect to the alleged herein. Corrective Action for Resident #4 was beind eye ointment as order physician. There was order for contact isol utilized standard presistated in the infection. The DON reviewed rescaled in the infection the DON reviewed rescaled in the infection. The DON reviewed rescaled in the infection the DON reviewed rescaled in the infection. The DON reviewed rescaled in the infection the conjunctivitis. The D that contact isolation unnecessary. The rescobserved touching therefore not at risk infection. There was contact isolation as signs or symptoms or even the symptoms or even the even and the infection. 	ection for the y compliance. ing this Plan of with applicable nission or ent with I deficiencies Resident g treated with red by the no physician ation. Staff cautions as n Control Polic egulations and oper isolation diagnosis of ON confirmed was sident was not neir eyes and of spreading no need for tated by the ents the Memory sed on March resident showe	e e y.

.

. . .

.

. •

.

1

5

!

.

; ł

1 i

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ALR-0018				(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		ALR-0018				03/30/2012
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TATE, ZIP CODE	
THE RES	IDENCES AT THOM	AS CIRCLE		GTON, DC 20	IS AVENUE, NW 005 	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLET THE APPROPRIATE DATE
R 292	He/She also indicated ermatologist durin cancerous neck less asked the director of any orders to addres lession. He/She stat get an order." On March 27, 2012 #4's record revealed March 22, 2012 as appointment at GM Sulfacetamide optt % two drops four (4 then twice a day for conjunctivitis." The DON was ask contact isolation as safety of the other the staff uses stan physician did not o DON also indicated cleansed and cover	ted the resident woul ig the week about the sion. Additionally, the of nursing (DON) if the ass the uncovered bill ed "I will call the doct a physician order of follows " Dermatolog for skin lesion to rig hahalmide ophthalmide the seven (7) days for resident's. The DON dard precautions and red after it was identi-	surveyor here was eeding for and Resident lated ly ht neck. c sol. 10 (2) days ve used h for the lindicated d the . The lesion was		request a phys whether conta appropriate wi conjunctivitis. 4. <u>Monitor Corre</u> The AL Manage review residen diagnosis of co ensure approp measures are b	aff was in-serviced to ician to evaluate ct isolation is ith a diagnosis of
R 471	 resident was bleeding. R 471 Sec. 604a1 Individualized Service Plans (a)(1) An ISP shall be developed for each resident prior to admission. [D.C. Official Code § 44-106.04 (a) (1)] Based on record review and interview, the Assistant Living Residence (ALR) failed to develop a Individualized Service Plans (ISP) for one (1) of four (4) resident's included in the sample prior to admission. (Resident's #2) The finding Includes: 		R 471	No correctiv retrospectiv 2. <u>Identify Oth</u> All new adm days were re ISPs existed reviewed. 3. <u>Systemic Ch</u> The Health S Director or d	er Residents issions within the last 60 wiewed. Pre-admission for each record anges ervices Marketing	

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU ALR-0018		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
THE RES	SIDENCES AT THOM	AS CIRCLE		STON, DC 20	TS AVENUE, NW 005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLET THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
R 471	Continued From page 2 On March 27, 2012, a review of Resident #2's record revealed an admission dated of March 3, 2011. Further review of the record revealed there no evidence a pre-admission ISP had been developed. During a face to face interview with the director of nursing on March 27, 2012 at approximately 2:30 p.m., he/she indicated there was some ISP's in his/her office. It should be noted the pre-admission ISP was not provided to the surveyor at the time of this survey.				admissions to AL Manager or designee within 72 hours prior to admission. 4. <u>Monitor Corrective Actions</u> At least 48 hours prior to admission the ISP will be reviewed by the DON or designee. Any issues of non- compliance will be reported via quarterly QA.		
R 481	 (b) The ISP shall is provided, when any provided, and how be provided and act [D.C. Official Code] Based on interview failed to document (ISP) for two (2) of how often services and #3). The findings include 1. During a face to director of nursing approximately 10:3 Resident #1 had be services, 24 hours in-house skilled un On March 27, 2012 record at approximately 1. 	e § 44-106.04 (b)] and record review, f on the individual ser four (4) resident's wi will be provided. (Re	ces will be vices will the facility vice plan hen and esident #1 2012 at ed duty aide insfer from 11. ent #1's realed	R 481	a day private : the ISP. Resident #2 w services. The attempted to the resident r 2. Identify Othe The ISPs of all duty service w ISPs confirm t private duty s in the ISP. Review of rec	#1 the use of a 24-hour aide is now included in のち.のみ、えゅい vas offered therapy rapy Services asses resident #2 but efused.	

. .

. PRINTED: 04/25/2012 FORM APPROVED

. :

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		ALR-0018		B. WING_		03/30/2012	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AL	DORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE RES	DENCES AT THOM	AS CIRCLE		SSACHUSET GTON, DC 2	ITS AVENUE, NW 0005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	id Prefix Tag	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLET	
R 481	Continued From page 3 how often and by whom private duty aide services were to be provided. 2. On March 27, 2012, a review of Resident #3's record revealed a physician order dated March 2, 2012. The physician ordered physical therapy (PT) and occupation therapy (OT) services after the resident had a fall and shoulder sprain. Further review of the record revealed ISP's dated November 23, 2011 and December 23, 2011, that failed to documented when , how often and by whom PT and OT services were to be provided. During a face to face interview with the DON on March 27, 2012 at approximately 2:00 p.m., he/she stated "I will find out when services were provided and fax that info to you. On March 28,			 3. Systemic Changes All Intervention provided by staff or private duty aide will be documented on the ISP and reviewed during the ISP meeting. All physician orders written for therapy will be communicated to the Therapy Department by utilizing the communication form. The form(s) will be reviewed during the following interdisciplinary team update meeting. All nursing staff was in-serviced on proper documentation of the ISP and utilization of the Therapy Communication Form. Monitor Corrective Actions The AL Manager or designee will 			
R 483	PT and OT was no Sec. 604d Individua	If faxed a note which at aware of order for alized Service Plans be reviewed 30 days	services.	R 483	during the quantum during the qu		
	admission and at le The ISP shall be up is a significant chan The resident and, i shall be invited to p reassessment. The an interdisciplinary resident's healthca the resident's healthca the resident's surro ALR. [D.C. Official Code Based on record re Assisted Living Resone (1) of four (4)	east every 6 months odated more frequen nge in the resident's f necessary, the surr participate in each e review shall be con- team that includes the re practitioner, the re- igate, if necessary, a	thereafter. tty if there condition. ogate ducted by he sident, nd the the to ensure zed		An ISP was rev on 04.10.2012 An ISP will be r #2 on 05.10.20 A current ISP is residents. An the healthcare resident every	lewed on resident #1 date. reviewed for resident	

ł

t

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION NI ALR-0018		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/30/2012		
		ALKOVIO	OTFICET AD			03/30	U/ZU1Z	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AS CIRCLE	1330 MAS	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW NGTON, DC 20005				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY		Y FULL	ið Prefix Tag	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ould be	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
R 483			r admission ident #1 sident #1's vealed nd s failed to ner had orther s no lated in six esident 1, March 3, paled an was no ned ISP) or in six	R 483	An audit of ISPs was of the Social Worker an schedule created. Ge ISPs will be reviewed admission, within the and every 60 days the there is a change in c 2. Identify Other Resid All other records wer found to be in comple- residents were found by this practice. 3. Systemic Changes An ISP meeting will b 30-days of admission every 6 months then if there is a change in The review will inclu- limited to, the intero the healthcare pract resident's surrogate the ALR. The nursing staff will on updating and rev- required by healthca 4. Monitor Corrective. The AL Manager or or review all charts mo	d an ISP bing forward prior to a 1 st 30 days, ereafter unless condition. ENS re reviewed an iance. No oth i to be affected $0 \le . 0 \le 0$ we held within and at least eafter or soor n condition. de, but not be lisciplinary tea it ioner, and th if necessary in $0 \le . 0 \le . $	ss nd her $\frac{1}{3}, 2012$ her $\frac{1}{2012}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ he $\frac{1}{2012}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	
	During a face to face interview with the Associate Administrator and the Director of Nursing on March 27, 2012 at approximately 2:30 p.m., they were informed of the aforementioned findings.				all ISPs are reviewed The AL Manager or o report all non-comp during the quarterly	l and up-to-da lesignee will llance issues		
	basis to document communicable form [44-107.01 (f) Em	Il be required on an freedom from tuber n. ployees shall be rec o document freedom	culosis in a luired on	R 602				

STATE FORM

-

99 99 00RU11

If continuation sheet 5 of 9

.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUL ALR-0018		(X2) Multip A. Building B. Wing	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL - 03/3		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AS CIRCLE	1330 MASS/	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW NGTON, DC 20005				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		FULL	id Prefix Tag		Should be	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 tuberculosis in a communicable form] Based on record review and interview, it was determined that the Assistant Living Residence failed to ensure that employees documented that they were free from tuberculosis in a communicable form for five (5) of six (6) of employees in the sample. (Employee #2, #3, #4, #5 and #6) The finding includes: Review of the facility's current personnel records on March 30, 2012, at approximately 1:30 p.m., revealed that employees #2, #3, #4, #5, and #6 did not have current health certificates to ensure that the employees were free of tuberculosis. Interview with the facility's new Human Resources Director, at approximately 2:45 p.m., revealed that he was unaware of the annual requirement for a tuberculosis clearance. Sec. 802a Medical, Rehabilitation, Psychosocial Assess.		was sidence inted that of , #3, #4, I records 30 p.m., and #6 o ensure Josis. 45 p.m., hual	₹ 602 ₹ 704	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE	
- -	assessment of the within 30 days prior [D.C. Official Code Based on record re determined the Ass failed to ensure tha psychosocial asses within 30 days prior		was nce (ALR) ation, and npleted a (1) of		 <u>Corrective Action for R</u> Resident #3's medical, of and psychosocial was co the healthcare practitio 3, 2012. <u>Identify Other Resident</u> All admissions in the par have been reviewed for medical, rehabilitation, assessment by the healt practitioner and no resi were found to be out of 	ehabilitation, ompleted by ner on May St 60 days a complete psychosocial thcare dent records	05.03.20	

STATE FORM

6300

OORU11

If continuation sheet, 6 of 9

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED - 03/30/2012	
ME OF B	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			DRESS, CITY, S		03/3	0/2012	
	RUVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1					
THE RES	NDENCES AT THOM	IAS CIRCLE		STON, DC 20	'S AVENUE, NW 005			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI		ID		OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLE	
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM		PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED	TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	DATE	
R 704	Continued From p	age 6		R 704	3. <u>Systemic Ch</u>		1	
1	The finding Includes:	es:				are practitioner, cordinator, and social	05,03.2	
		_				e in-serviced by the	/	
[2, a review of Reside	ent #3's			dministrator that a		
·	record at approxim						-1	
]		t an incomplete medi		ţ l		habilitation, psychosocia has to be completed	a t	
	November 22, 201	psychosocial assessi	nent dated			nas to be completed ays prior to admission to	n	
	10000111001 22, 201			е	the facility:		•	
	During a face to fa	ce interview with the	director of		•	rrective Actions		
	oursing on March (27, 2012 at approxim	ately 2.00			an 48 hours prior to		
	p.m., he/she was informed of the aforementioned finding.					dmission, the DON will		
						the medical.		
Í						on, psychosocial		
8 705	Sec. 802b Medical, Rehabilitation, Psychosocial			R 705		has been completed. A	. H	
11100	Sec. 8020 Medical, Renabilitation, Psychosocial Assess.			1,100		n-compliance issues	A II	
						-		
ļ	(b) The ALR shall	maintain resident inf	iormation		auting the t	warterly QA meeting.	1	
1		andardized physician						
1	statement approve	ed by the Mayor. The	• • •		1. Corrective	Action for Resident	<u>i</u>	
		nclude a description a			Resident #	1. The medical		
ſ	applicant's current	physical condition ar	nd medical			t form (the Mayor's for	այ	
	status relevant to c	defining care needs,	and the		was used t	o complete the physical	i i i i j	
	applicant's psycho	logical and cognitive	status, if		assessmen	t of the resident's healt	h	
ĺ	so indicated during	the medical assess	ment.		status by t	ne physician. 05.03	้องว	
	[D.C. Official Cod	e § 44-108.02 (b)]			2. Identify Ot	her Residents		
	.				All resident	records were reviewed	ŧ	
-		eview and interview,			to ensure a	resence and completion	- n	
		sidence (ALR) failed			of The May	or's Form. No addition	u əf	
	physician assessm	tent of resident's hea	nn status		resident re	cords were found to be	G1	
		(4) residents living in	i me		out of com		3.2012	
	facility. (Resident #	f1)			3. <u>Systemic C</u>			
	The finding Include	2e [.]			The health	are practitioner and	05,03.20	
	the training models]	social work	er were in-serviced by	05,05.00	
	On March 27 201:	2, a review of Reside	ant#1'e	1	the Associa	te Administrator that a		
		ately 11:30 a.m. rev			medical ass	essment form (the		
	there was no avide	ence a physician ass	essment		Mavor's for	m) has to be completed		
	had been obtained	that includes a desc	rintion of		by a nhysici	an at least 7-days prior	•-	
		ical, medical and psy			their crhodi	lied AL admission date.	CO	
1	and cognitive statu		a la	3 1		acu AL aumission date.		

.

STATE FORM

.

6869

OORU11

If continuation sheet 7 of 9

t

i

1

. :

÷

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SL COMPLE	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALKOUID	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	03/30	<u>#2012</u>	
THE RES	IDENCES AT THOM	AS CIRCLE		SACHUSETT	'S AVENUE, NW 005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	'FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) Complet Date
R 705	Administrator and I March 27, 2012 at	age 7 ce interview with the he Director of Nursin approximately 2:30 p te aforementioned fir	ng on o.m., they	R 705	48 hours prior t admission to er assessment for is completed by DON or designe	wiew all files at least to scheduled isure the medical im (the Mayor's form) y a physician. The se will report all non-	
R 782	Personnel (1) Is capable of s own medications; [D.C. Official Code	sibilities Of The ALR elf-administering his § 44-109.01 (1)] rview and record revi	or her	R 782	resident during	eeting. on for Resident self-medication completed with the which the resident appropriate to self-	• 03.25.26
	ALA failed to ensur an initial assessme	e all residents were int which identified th r one of one sample	provided eir ability	-	2. <u>Identify Other F</u> All residents wh their medication	tesidents o self-administer ns were assessed and propriate to self- medication.	
	The finding include			-	assessing all res self-administer	idents who wish to their medication	x4,25.20
Υ.	record at approxim resident was admit was no evidence of assessment in the this survey.	2, a review of Reside ately 12:30 p.m. reve ted on March 3, 201 of an initial self-medic resident's record at t	ealed the 1. There cation the time of		their medication 4. <u>Monitor Correc</u> A standard form and will be utilized admissions and Manager or des	tive Actions ø	3.28.do
	on March 27, 2012 he/she stated "I tal	ce interview with Res at approximately 1:5 te two medications a nurse I'm not letting is are fine."	50 p.m., nd just		condition. The AL Manage reevaluate resk administer thei	r or designee will dents who self- r medication on a The AL Manager or sport all non-	

.

-..

PRINTED: 04/25/2012 FORM APPROVED Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING B. WING ALR-0018 03/30/2012 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1330 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW** THE RESIDENCES AT THOMAS CIRCLE WASHINGTON, DC 20005 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID iD (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE **REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R 821 Continued From page 8 R 821 1. Corrective Action for Resident R 821 Sec. 904e8 Medication Storage R 821 0331.2012 Resident #2. A lock was placed on the apartment door and the lock was (8) Residents who self-administer may keep and approved by the resident. use prescription and nonprescription medications 2. Identify Other Residents in their units as long as they keep them secured All residents who self-administer from other residents. their medication have a locked door [D.C. Official Code § 44-109.04 (8)] or other means to secure their medication in their apartment. Based on observation and interview, the Assistant 03.31.2012

.

Living Residence (ALR) failed to ensure one (1) of one (1) resident's included in the sample secured her medication from other residents. (Resident #2)

The finding Includes:

On March 27, 2012, an observation of resident #2's room on March 27, 2012 at approximately 1:50 p.m. revealed there was no lock on room door.

During a face to face interview with Resident #2 on March 27, 2012 at approximately 1:50 p.m., she stated "I take two medications and just like I told the other nurse I'm not letting you see them. My medicines are fine." When this surveyor asked the resident if he/she locks his/her medication up when he/she leaves his/her room. He/She stated "I can't do that because there is no lock on my door."

Maintenance Director were inserviced on ensuring that residents who self-administer their medication have a locked door. 4. Monitor Corrective Actions The AL Manager or designee will check doors of residents who selfadminister their medication to ensure doors or other secure means utilized lock appropriately. Doors or other secure means utilized will be checked on a weekly basis and issues of non-compliance will be addressed immediately and reported during the

weekly Risk Meeting and quarterly

3. Systemic Changes

QA.

The AL Manager and the

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration STATE FORM

8899

00RU11

If continuation sheet, 9 of 9